28-01-2026 Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.

Name of the
Borrower /

Co-Borrower/s/
Guarantor/s /
Mortgager/s
Borrower:
Kunal Kar/
Kanu Kar /
Puja Kar

HL006321
000000050

19148
(Grihum
Housing
Finance
Limited)

Arcil-
Trust-
2025C-
009

Rs.20,37,580.08/- (Indian
Rupees Twenty Lakh Thirty

Seven Thousand Five
Hundred Eighty and Paisa
eight Only), as on 27th Aug

2025) + further Interest
thereon + Legal Expenses

Physical
on 13th

June 2024

Will be
arranged
on request

Freehold
Flat on the First
Floor, measuring
an area of about
531 Sq.Ft. Super
built up area more

or less

Rs.1,10,000/-
(Indian Rupees
One Lakh Ten

Thousand Only)

Rs.
11,00,000/-
(Indian
Rupees

Eleven Lakh
Only)

25th
February

2026

12:30 PM.

LAN No. &
Selling
Bank

Trust
Name

Outstanding amount
as per SARFAESI Notice

dated: 08-04-2024

Possession
Type and

Date
Date of

Inspection
Type of Property

and Area
Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD)

Reserve
Price

[...]

6 feet Wide Road.

Name of the
Borrower /

Co-Borrower/s/
Guarantor/s /
Mortgager/s
Borrower:

Kinkar Choudhury
Co-borrower

Anuva
Choudhury/

Koushikee Textile

PR006577
79/

PR006662
82/

PR008590
79 (SBFC
Finance
Limited)

Arcil-
Trust-
2025C-
010

Rs.85,47,750/-
(Rupees Eighty Five
Lac Forty Seven
Thousand Seven

Hundred Fifty only), as
on 8th Nov 2021+ further
Interest thereon + Legal

Expenses

Physical
on 17th
Aug 2024

Will be
arranged
on request

Freehold: Immovable
property Land and

House: Land measur-
ing about 3 Kattah 10
Chittack 30 Sq. Ft.

along with One storied
pukka house measur-
ing about 500 Sq.Ft.

Rs.
4,50,000/-
(Indian

Rupees Four
Lakh Fifty
Thousand

Only)

Rs.
45,00,000/-
(Indian
Rupees

Forty Five
Lakh Only)

25th
February

2026

12:00 PM.

LAN No. &
Selling
Bank

Trust
Name

Outstanding amount
as per SARFAESI Notice

dated: 08-11-2021

Possession
Type and

Date
Date of

Inspection
Type of Property

and Area
Earnest
Money

Deposit (EMD)
Reserve
Price

[...]

Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor, the physical possession of
which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Aditya Birla Housing Finance
Limited/Secured Creditor, will be put to sale by auction on “As is where is”, “As is what
is”, and “Whatever there is” on 19-02-2026 for recovery of INR 2776835.43 /-Rupees
Twenty Seven Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Five and Paise
Forty Three Only ) and further interest and other expenses thereon till the date of real-
ization, due to Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor from the Borrowers
namely SHRABANI HAZRA & PIJUSH KANTI BASAK.
The Reserve price will be INR 1940000/- ( Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Forty Thousand
Only ) and the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will be INR 194000/- ( Rupees One Lakh
Ninety Four Thousand Only ) The last date of EMD deposit is 18-02-2026 . The date for
inspection of the said property is fixed on 17-02-2026 between 11:00 am to 04:00 pm.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
All That Piece And Parcel Of A Self Contained Flat Measuring 720 Sq.